PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Andre Bousquet	05/22/2000		
Andree Musolino	05/22/2000		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanofi-Synthelabo			
Street Address:	174 Avenue de France			
City:	Paris			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	75013			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	10890749				
Application Number:	10425437				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

908-231-5674 Phone:

Email: robin.inman@aventis.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond S. Parker

Address Line 1: Route #202-206/P.O. Box 6800

Address Line 2: Mail Code: D303-A

Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin J. Inman

Total Attachments: 2

source=IVD1024 US DIV Assignment 3 16 05#page1.tif source=IVD1024 US DIV Assignment 3 16 05#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 015817 FRAME: 0201**

500024736

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, we,

BOUSQUET André residing at 20, Avenue du Lac; Fr-04200 Sisteron; France,

MUSOLINO Andrée residing at Quartier Sainte Catherine; FR-04290 Volonne; France,

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to SANOFI-SYNTHELABO, a société anonyme of France, having a place of business at 174, Avenue de France, 75013 Paris, France, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries in and to all of our inventions and any and all improvements thereof disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Hydroxyactic ester derivatives, preparation method and use as synthesis intermediates which

[]	is being executed on even date	herew	ith.						
[X]	was filed on September 29,	1998 i	in the	form of	f an In	ternat	ional App	olication	which
	designated the United States	of An	nerica	under n	umber	PCT/	FR98/020	82, and	which
	entered the National Stage	in the	Unit	ed States	s of A	meric	a under	Serial 1	Number
	on								
]	was filed on	in	the	United	States	of	America	under	Serial
	No								

and the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patent application and any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and any patent applications claiming subject matter common thereto or corresponding thereto filed in the United States and/or foreign countries including all rights to claim priority and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions of such Letters Patent.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and I authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said SANOFI-SYNTHELABO., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said SANOFI-SYNTHELABO, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

DN 1024A/DC

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said SANOFI-SYNTHELABO, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all patent applications with respect thereto, including divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said SANOFI-SYNTHELABO, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said SANOFI-SYNTHELABO, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated below:

Name: BOUSQUET André

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

Date: $\frac{22/05/2000}{2000}$

REEL: 015817 FRAME: 0203